
 

  
 

  
  

 

     
     
     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     
     
     

     
     

    
     
     
     

     

                  

            
            
         
       
       

Idaho State Department of Education 
Basic Education Staffing System 

Statewide  Certificated Staff Salary Report 
2021-2022 

Activity
 Actual 

Employee 
Count

 FTE 
Employee 

Total 
 Total Salaries  Total Base 

Salaries
 Total Extra 

Pay 
 FTE Average 
Base Salary

 FTE Average 
Base Salary + 

Extra Pay 

Superintendent 114 100.54 $ 11,442,356 $ 11,333,744 $ 108,612 $ 112,729 $ 113,809 
Asst. Superintendent 17 16.17 $ 2,058,476 $ 2,024,804 $ 33,672 $ 125,220 $ 127,302 
Charter Administration 70 58.43 $ 5,664,398 $ 5,633,603 $ 30,795 $ 96,416 $ 96,943 
Director 62 48.57 $ 4,363,110 $ 4,294,325 $ 68,785 $ 88,415 $ 89,831 
Supervisor/Coordinator 138 121.11 $ 12,486,455 $ 12,339,365 $ 147,090 $ 101,886 $ 103,100 
Principal 720 644.73 $ 56,011,802 $ 55,504,519 $ 507,283 $ 86,090 $ 86,876 
Assistant Principal 316 295.02 $ 24,920,040 $ 24,671,407 $ 248,634 $ 83,626 $ 84,469 
Head Teacher 5 1.53 $ 88,286 $ 85,679 $ 2,607 $ 56,000 $ 57,703 
Teacher 18,930 17813.58 $ 966,058,881 $ 945,903,433 $ 20,155,448 $ 53,100 $ 54,232 
Education Media Generalist 90 87.15 $ 5,518,378 $ 5,416,009 $ 102,369 $ 62,146 $ 63,320 
Instructional Cordinator 242 196.61 $ 12,318,130 $ 12,011,309 $ 306,821 $ 61,092 $ 62,653 
Counselor 
Psychological Examiner 

802 766.41 $ 44,900,802 $ 43,638,860 $ 1,261,942 $ 56,939 $ 58,586 

School Psychologist 194 175.05 $ 11,943,464 $ 11,462,293 $ 481,171 $ 65,480 $ 68,229 
Speech/Language Pathologist 233 207.33 $ 12,925,094 $ 12,616,414 $ 308,680 $ 60,852 $ 62,341 
Audiologist 4 3.2 $ 234,550 $ 234,550 $ 73,297 $ 73,297 
School Social Worker 54 52.92 $ 3,336,687 $ 3,307,056 $ 29,631 $ 62,492 $ 63,052 
School Nurse 186 156.52 $ 8,283,325 $ 8,176,160 $ 107,165 $ 52,237 $ 52,922 
Occupational Therapist 30 27.38 $ 1,937,920 $ 1,926,245 $ 11,675 $ 70,352 $ 70,779 
Physical Therapist 
Technology Services 

12 11.06 $ 789,603 $ 784,058 $ 5,545 $ 70,891 $ 71,393 

22,219 20,783.31 1,185,281,757 1,161,363,833 23,917,924 $ 1,439,260 $ 1,460,836 

District Administrators 
School Administrators 
Pupil Services 
Instructional 

401 
1,041 
1,515 

19,262 

344.82 
941.28 

1,399.87 
18,097.34 

$ 36,014,794 
$ 81,020,129 
$ 84,351,445 
$ 983,895,389 

$ 35,625,841 
$ 80,261,605 
$ 82,145,636 
$ 963,330,751 

$ 388,953 
$ 758,523 
$ 2,205,809 
$ 20,564,638 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

103,317 
85,269 
58,681 
53,231 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

104,445 
86,074 
60,257 
54,367 

22,219 20,783.31 $ 1,185,281,757 $ 1,161,363,833 $ 23,917,924 $ 55,880 $ 57,030 

Source Information 
This report is derived from personnel information submitted by each district and charter school in the fall of 2021. 
Salary information is for the 2021-22 school year. 
FTE 
Employees are counted by Full Time Equivalent (FTE). 
Certificated employees reported as performing more than one activity are allocated according to their FTE in each activity. 


	Cert Report

