Idaho State Department of Education Basic Education Staffing System Statewide Certificated Staff Salary Report 2021-2022

Activity	Actual Employee Count	FTE Employee Total	Total Salaries		Total Base Salaries		Total Extra Pay		FTE Average Base Salary		FTE Average Base Salary + Extra Pay	
Superintendent	114	100.54	\$	11,442,356	\$	11,333,744	\$	108,612	\$	112,729	\$	113,809
Asst. Superintendent	17	16.17	\$	2,058,476	\$	2,024,804	\$	33,672	\$	125,220	\$	127,302
Charter Administration	70	58.43	\$	5,664,398	\$	5,633,603	\$	30,795	\$	96,416	\$	96,943
Director	62	48.57	\$	4,363,110	\$	4,294,325	\$	68,785	\$	88,415	\$	89,831
Supervisor/Coordinator	138	121.11	\$	12,486,455	\$	12,339,365	\$	147,090	\$	101,886	\$	103,100
Principal	720	644.73	\$	56,011,802	\$	55,504,519	\$	507,283	\$	86,090	\$	86,876
Assistant Principal	316	295.02	\$	24,920,040	\$	24,671,407	\$	248,634	\$	83,626	\$	84,469
Head Teacher	5	1.53	\$	88,286	\$	85,679	\$	2,607	\$	56,000	\$	57,703
Teacher	18,930	17813.58	\$	966,058,881	\$	945,903,433	\$	20,155,448	\$	53,100	\$	54,232
Education Media Generalist	90	87.15	\$	5,518,378	\$	5,416,009	\$	102,369	\$	62,146	\$	63,320
Instructional Cordinator	242	196.61	\$	12,318,130	\$	12,011,309	\$	306,821	\$	61,092	\$	62,653
Counselor	802	766.41	\$	44,900,802	\$	43,638,860	\$	1,261,942	\$	56,939	\$	58,586
Psychological Examiner												
School Psychologist	194	175.05	\$	11,943,464	\$	11,462,293	\$	481,171	\$	65,480	\$	68,229
Speech/Language Pathologist	233	207.33	\$	12,925,094	\$	12,616,414	\$	308,680	\$	60,852	\$	62,341
Audiologist	4	3.2	\$	234,550	\$	234,550			\$	73,297	\$	73,297
School Social Worker	54	52.92	\$	3,336,687	\$	3,307,056	\$	29,631	\$	62,492	\$	63,052
School Nurse	186	156.52	\$	8,283,325	\$	8,176,160	\$	107,165	\$	52,237	\$	52,922
Occupational Therapist	30	27.38	\$	1,937,920	\$	1,926,245	\$	11,675	\$	70,352	\$	70,779
Physical Therapist	12	11.06	\$	789,603	\$	784,058	\$	5,545	\$	70,891	\$	71,393
Technology Services												
	22,219	20,783.31		1,185,281,757		1,161,363,833		23,917,924	\$:	1,439,260	\$ 1	1,460,836
District Administrators	401	244.02	ć	26.014.704	ć		ć	200.052	ć	102 217	ć	104 445
	401	344.82	\$	36,014,794	\$	35,625,841	\$	388,953	\$	103,317	\$	104,445
School Administrators	1,041	941.28	\$	81,020,129	\$	80,261,605	\$	758,523	\$	85,269	\$	86,074
Pupil Services	1,515	1,399.87	\$	84,351,445	\$	82,145,636	\$	2,205,809	\$	58,681	\$	60,257
Instructional	19,262	18,097.34	\$	983,895,389	\$	963,330,751	\$	20,564,638	\$	53,231	\$	54,367
	22,219	20,783.31	\$	1,185,281,757	\$	1,161,363,833	\$	23,917,924	\$	55,880	\$	57,030

Source Information

This report is derived from personnel information submitted by each district and charter school in the fall of 2021.

Salary information is for the 2021-22 school year.

<u>FTE</u>

Employees are counted by Full Time Equivalent (FTE).

Certificated employees reported as performing more than one activity are allocated according to their FTE in each activity.